

1. Contributions to the aggregated balance sheet of euro area MFIs (excluding the Eurosystem)

1.1 Assets

(EUR billions and annual growth rates; not seasonally adjusted; outstanding amounts and growth rates at end of period; transactions during period)

	Total	Loans to euro area residents							Holdings of debt securities issued by euro area residents				MMF shares ¹⁾	Holdings of equity and non-MMF IF shares ¹⁾	External assets	Fixed assets	Remaining assets	
		Total	General government	Other euro area residents	MFIs		Other deposit-taking corp.		Total	General government	Other euro area residents	MFIs						
					Euro-system	Intra-group	Euro-system	Other deposit-taking corp.										
																		Non-MMF IF shares ¹⁾
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
Outstanding amounts																		
2018 Q2	2,701.6	1,654.0	79.4	1,239.1	335.6	111.6	224.0	121.8	444.1	250.3	182.1	11.8	0.1	116.9	1.5	197.9	35.5	253.0
Q3 ^(p)	2,658.3	1,623.8	74.9	1,224.7	324.1	114.1	210.0	109.2	437.2	247.6	178.6	11.0	0.1	109.8	2.6	198.9	34.5	254.0
2018 June	2,701.6	1,654.0	79.4	1,239.1	335.6	111.6	224.0	121.8	444.1	250.3	182.1	11.8	0.1	116.9	1.5	197.9	35.5	253.0
July	2,681.1	1,642.3	76.4	1,227.6	338.4	111.8	226.6	117.4	439.2	246.3	181.4	11.5	0.1	118.5	1.8	193.1	35.3	252.6
Aug.	2,666.3	1,629.2	74.2	1,211.8	343.1	124.4	218.7	116.4	437.0	245.5	180.1	11.4	0.1	116.6	1.7	193.3	35.1	254.9
Sep. ^(p)	2,658.3	1,623.8	74.9	1,224.7	324.1	114.1	210.0	109.2	437.2	247.6	178.6	11.0	0.1	109.8	2.6	198.9	34.5	254.0
Transactions																		
2018 Q2	0.0	-4.7	1.3	8.4	-14.3	6.1	-20.5	-13.2	-11.9	-9.8	-0.5	-1.6	0.0	-1.9	-0.2	8.9	-0.7	10.2
Q3 ^(p)	-33.0	-27.7	-4.4	-11.8	-11.5	2.6	-14.1	-12.6	-5.8	-1.7	-3.4	-0.7	0.0	-0.1	1.1	0.7	-1.0	1.0
2018 June	3.7	0.4	1.6	8.2	-9.4	3.3	-12.7	-10.3	-2.0	-1.1	-0.1	-0.8	0.0	-1.6	-0.4	7.8	-0.3	-0.7
July	-18.9	-10.4	-3.0	-10.3	2.9	0.3	2.6	-4.4	-4.5	-3.8	-0.5	-0.2	0.0	0.8	0.2	-4.2	-0.1	-0.4
Aug.	-13.2	-12.8	-2.2	-15.3	4.7	12.6	-7.9	-1.0	-1.5	0.0	-1.3	-0.1	0.0	-0.8	0.0	-0.2	-0.2	2.3
Sep. ^(p)	-0.9	-4.5	0.7	13.9	-19.1	-10.3	-8.8	-7.2	0.2	2.1	-1.5	-0.3	0.0	-0.1	0.9	5.0	-0.6	-0.9
Growth rates																		
2018 Q2	1.0	1.7	-8.6	-0.6	14.6	57.7	0.9	-2.5	-3.3	-1.3	-3.8	-28.1	.	1.2	-24.6	7.8	-11.3	1.6
Q3 ^(p)	-0.5	-0.4	-8.0	-1.0	4.1	23.2	-4.0	-11.4	-3.8	-3.8	-2.0	-26.3	.	-2.8	44.7	9.3	-13.2	0.9
2018 June	1.0	1.7	-8.6	-0.6	14.6	57.7	0.9	-2.5	-3.3	-1.3	-3.8	-28.1	.	1.2	-24.6	7.8	-11.3	1.6
July	0.1	1.1	-8.9	-0.9	12.2	49.4	0.0	-2.8	-3.8	-1.7	-4.6	-26.4	.	-3.6	-23.1	5.1	-11.4	0.9
Aug.	-0.1	0.9	-9.7	-1.4	13.2	51.0	-0.9	-3.9	-3.9	-3.8	-2.3	-25.6	.	-4.5	-31.0	4.7	-12.0	0.7
Sep. ^(p)	-0.5	-0.4	-8.0	-1.0	4.1	23.2	-4.0	-11.4	-3.8	-3.8	-2.0	-26.3	.	-2.8	44.7	9.3	-13.2	0.9

Source: ECB.

1) Amounts issued by euro area residents. Amounts issued by non-euro area residents are included in external assets.

1.2 Liabilities

(EUR billions and annual growth rates; not seasonally adjusted; outstanding amounts and growth rates at end of period; transactions during period)

	Total	Deposits of euro area residents							Money market fund shares ¹⁾	Debt securities issued ²⁾	Capital and reserves	External liabilities	Remaining liabilities
		Total	Central government	Other general government/ other euro area residents	MFIs		Other deposit-taking corporations						
					Euro-system	Intra-group	Euro-system	Other deposit-taking corporations					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
Outstanding amounts													
2018 Q2	2,701.6	1,879.4	15.1	1,429.9	434.4	171.9	261.4	134.3	6.3	222.0	280.7	116.6	196.6
Q3 ^(p)	2,658.3	1,848.5	14.2	1,415.0	419.3	172.5	245.8	121.6	6.6	223.1	273.6	114.8	191.6
2018 June	2,701.6	1,879.4	15.1	1,429.9	434.4	171.9	261.4	134.3	6.3	222.0	280.7	116.6	196.6
July	2,681.1	1,862.7	17.9	1,405.8	439.0	170.8	266.7	134.1	6.7	221.1	281.7	108.6	200.4
Aug.	2,666.3	1,847.6	15.7	1,399.8	432.1	170.6	260.2	130.9	6.7	220.7	280.5	117.7	193.0
Sep. ^(p)	2,658.3	1,848.5	14.2	1,415.0	419.3	172.5	245.8	121.6	6.6	223.1	273.6	114.8	191.6
Transactions													
2018 Q2	0.0	-2.7	0.5	30.0	-33.2	-1.1	-32.3	-6.7	-0.2	-8.7	-1.4	5.9	7.2
Q3 ^(p)	-33.0	-31.1	-0.9	-15.0	-15.2	0.6	-15.6	-12.6	0.2	0.9	3.9	-2.0	-4.9
2018 June	3.7	3.4	0.3	29.5	-26.5	-1.1	-25.1	-12.9	0.0	-3.6	-0.9	8.0	-3.2
July	-18.9	-16.4	2.8	-23.9	4.7	-1.1	5.5	-0.1	0.3	-0.8	1.9	-7.8	3.8
Aug.	-13.2	-15.3	-2.2	-6.1	-7.0	-0.3	-6.6	-3.2	0.1	-0.6	1.2	8.9	-7.4
Sep. ^(p)	-0.9	0.7	-1.5	15.1	-12.9	1.9	-14.5	-9.3	-0.2	2.3	0.7	-3.1	-1.3
Growth rates													
2018 Q2	1.0	0.0	-4.3	1.8	-5.5	-2.9	-7.1	7.2	-25.3	1.6	8.1	8.1	-2.4
Q3 ^(p)	-0.5	-1.1	4.0	0.7	-7.0	-2.3	-10.0	-11.2	-17.5	0.4	3.8	5.6	-4.3
2018 June	1.0	0.0	-4.3	1.8	-5.5	-2.9	-7.1	7.2	-25.3	1.6	8.1	8.1	-2.4
July	0.1	-0.5	9.4	0.4	-3.7	-3.1	-3.6	3.3	-20.8	2.9	3.8	1.6	-1.9
Aug.	-0.1	-0.9	0.2	-0.1	-3.7	-3.5	-3.8	-2.9	-18.5	1.6	3.2	14.3	-5.2
Sep. ^(p)	-0.5	-1.1	4.0	0.7	-7.0	-2.3	-10.0	-11.2	-17.5	0.4	3.8	5.6	-4.3

Source: ECB.

1) Amounts held by euro area residents. Amounts held by non-euro area residents are included in external liabilities.

2) Amounts issued with a maturity of up to two years and held by non-euro area residents are included in external liabilities.